Installation and
Operation Manual
PRODUCT HOLDING CABINET
WITH DAYPART
Please read this manual completely before attempting
to install, operate or service this equipment
This manual is Copyright © 2014 Duke Manufacturing Co. All rights reserved.
Reproduction without written permission is prohibited. Duke is a registered

37”
94cm
15 7/8”
40.2cm
MODEL FWM3-14i
MODEL SHIPPING
WEIGHT
AC Voltage
(V ~)
Watts
(W)
Amps
(A)
FREQUENCY
(Hz)
FWM3-14-100 111 lbs (50,5Kg) 100 800 8.0 (8,0) 60
FWM3-14-120 111 lbs (50,5Kg) 120 800 7.0 (7,0) 60
FWM3-14-208 111 lbs (50,5Kg) 208 1200 6.0 (6,0) 60
FWM3-14-230 111 lbs (50,5Kg) 230 1200 5.0 (5,0) 50
FWM3-14-240 111 lbs (50,5Kg) 240 1200 5.0 (5,0) 60
Installation and Operation of Product Holding Cabinets
8
MODEL FWM3-22
MODEL NO	 SHIPPING WEIGHT	 VOLTS AC	 AMPS	 WATTS	 HZ
FWM3-22-100	 61 lbs / 27.7 Kg	 100	 8.0	 800	 50/60
FWM3-22-120	 61 lbs / 27.7 Kg	 120	 6.7	 800	 50/60
FWM3-22-208	 61 lbs / 27.7 Kg	 208	 5.8	 1200	 50/60
FWM3-22-230	 61 lbs / 27.7 Kg	 230	 5.2	 1200	 50/60
FWM3-22-240	 61 lbs / 27.7 Kg	 240	 5.0	 1200	 50/60
1 3/8”
3.6cm
1”
2 3/4”
6.9cm
2.4cm
11 3/4"
29.7cm
[53cm]
20 3/4"
[40cm]
15 3/4"
TOP REAR
FRONT END
9
Installation and Operation of Product Holding Cabinets
MODEL FWM3-24
MODEL NO	 SHIPPING WEIGHT	 VOLTS AC	 AMPS	 WATTS	 HZ
FWM3-24-100	 100 lbs / 45 Kg	 100	 16.0	 1600	 50/60
FWM3-24-120	 100 lbs / 45 Kg	 120	 13.3	 1600	 50/60
FWM3-24-208	 100 lbs / 45 Kg	 208	 11.5	 2400	 50/60
FWM3-24-230	 100 lbs / 45 Kg	 230	 10.4	 2400	 50/60
FWM3-24-240	 100 lbs / 45 Kg	 240	 10.0	 2400	 50/60
11 3/4”
29.7cm
37”
94cm